August 17, 2022

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20220064-WS Tymber Creek Utilities, inc.

In reference to the above application for sale and transfer of Tymber Creek Utilities to Central States Water Resources <u>Lobject</u> at this time due to the fact that Tymber Creek Utilities months ago had an underground wastewater leak that damaged the road and failed to properly repair the damage in the subdivision. They made a half-hearted effort to put a band aid repair on it, but the asphalt and roadbed continues to collapse. The HOA boards of directors have contacted Tymber Creek Utilities numerous times to repair everything properly but there has been basically no response from them. I feel Tymber Creek Utilities is trying to complete this sale quickly and accept no responsibility for the damage they have done. The Tymber Creek HOA's next step is a lawsuit that will involve Tymber Creek Utilities and possibly the new owners Central States Water Resources. Until this matter satisfactorily is resolved I request that the sale and transfer be halted.

I am a 16 year resident in the Tymber Creek Subdivision. I look forward to hearing from the commission.

Regards, Leslie Whitney





ORLANDO FL 328 18 AUG 2022 PM 6 L DISTRIBUTION CENTER 2022 AUG 22 AM 8: 22

Official Commission Clerk Februard Public Service Lommission Februard Oak Blud. 2540 Shumard Oak Blud. Jallahassee, FL 32399-0850 32399-085099

